DAIKIN

et 3

IX-"1')ZXF

Marine Type Container

Refrigeration & Heating Unit

BEOAVTFARESE

Model

LXE10C
LXE10C-A
LXE10CA
LXE10CA-A
LXESC
LXESC-A

DAIKIN INDUS TRIES, LTD.



Parts related with components ................

F R & 2 OREERG,

Parts related with the casing (out side)

T— v 7 BEEER S (44)

Parts related with the casing (in side) .........

7= v 7B ()

Parts related with electrical parts .............

ESBIER R

Parts related with piping ................ ...

Ao B AR &

Control BOX v v vvee it e e

avbra—LEy 72

Electronic controller ...ccvvviiiiiiii..

EFavtu—7

CONTENTS

R
Page

Electronic temperature recorder ........... ...l 42
BB E e
Parts related with the name plate ...................... 44
SRR BEEER
Parts related with option (out side) .................... 46
Z 7y a v BAEERG (4Y)
Parts related with option (inside) ...................... 50
F 7y a v BERR G (FY)
COMPIESSOr vttt 52
FE#ER
List of bolts and nUtS -« - v e e vi it it i c e 60

RV, Fy bR



ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

The parts list contains the parts of the DAIKIN Marine Type Container Refrigeration

Units.

Carefully read the following cautions before using the list.

1. When ordering the parts, be sure to describe Model No., Name of part and type.
When ordering the parts No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to
describe DWG.NO..

2, The parts shown in the list are replacement or repairing én the spot only. Certain parts
require a long time of delivery or are assembled inra set, so it is advisable to contact
with the nearest DAIKIN PARTS CENTRE.

W= ) A MMERLEDER
ZDNR=VYRMZTAF B LIV T IRBEEBOWMBEERLTHVET, =V VIR
MERCH o TR, BTROFEBFEFER C—SOLERALTWREZEL IIBEVWILE

o |

1 . EEDO TEX OB IIEES, HAES. BL VBG4, BERXELTTHEEL S W,
B, WRBESWMBERICR > TV SR, NEES CHEREVY£7,

2 EEEAOEBAIR, S ETHRMICTHERTEL LA TRBLTBL T,

—ERERRIC D SO Z DB LUy PEMELZHDUDHD ETDT, BEL DS

AFIN—VEI—REY—ERARAT—Va VIZHEKBEVWE T,

(TR94-03)



NOMENCLATURE

HORSE POWER
5:5H
10:10H°

PRGRESSIVE CODE

CONDENSER COOLING TYPE
NIL : AIR/WATER COOLED TYPE
A : AIR COOLED TYPE

— OPTION NUMBER

NOTE)1. “R" GIVEN AFTER OPTION NUMBER STANDS FOR “REVISE" AND IT IS
GIVEN FOR THE UNIT WHICH IS SPECIALLY MODIFIED.

The provisions shown below are added on the following model (s).

BEBRIZODWT

- ¥R D
515
10 : 10K

— RS

— BRHBA/SAHFR
L BKAFKAR
A IZEATARE

— XT3 BB

E) AT a3 BSORICRAD (BB, MEBT. BULARAMASAT WwWaZee%n
Bulzd. '

(TR94-03)



Parts related with components ................

F R & 2 OREERG,

Parts related with the casing (out side)

T— v 7 BEEER S (44)

Parts related with the casing (in side) .........

7= v 7B ()

Parts related with electrical parts .............

ESBIER R

Parts related with piping ................ ...

Ao B AR &

Control BOX v v vvee it e e

avbra—LEy 72

Electronic controller ...ccvvviiiiiiii..

EFavtu—7

CONTENTS

R
Page

Electronic temperature recorder ........... ...l 42
BB E e
Parts related with the name plate ...................... 44
SRR BEEER
Parts related with option (out side) .................... 46
Z 7y a v BAEERG (4Y)
Parts related with option (inside) ...................... 50
F 7y a v BERR G (FY)
COMPIESSOr vttt 52
FE#ER
List of bolts and nUtS -« - v e e vi it it i c e 60

RV, Fy bR



, -
4 -
o z 3 -
~ .
m w @ ; - /»
_/ «
» » .
e Y] - <
2 2 Q o _m
/4 [Te]
=
- ’ \ .llu
o
2 4 o~
[o1]
©
5 O,.A

- Parts related with components
FRRE EOBEBSL
www
W

\

N

o9
o
l” 2
~ X
: © 4
T &
nAho
“b_ a
)
z 2
Y O
= 7 ;
z @ N mWJ\
w K
Y
CJ - -
0 HL_Ho)D YA
e 2/ = =z

&




Parts related with components

G E EDMERR
NO. [PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & %K BYUVTER
HE | BRES HEES EX 4 # [LXEL0CA]LXEIOCAA [ LXE10C [LXEIOC-A] LXESC [LXESC-A| %
1 0598569 Compressor R 3H64QMLR 1 1 1 1
0626349 Compressor AR 2H58TA-R 1 1
2 0599214 Evaporator o3 2PA51018-1 CRB-LXE10C 1 1 1 1
0607007 Evaporator gt 2PA52273-1 CRB-LXESC 1 1
3 Air cooled condenser EHEES 2PA61445-1 CA-LXE10CA 1 1
0599106 Air cooled condenser et 3] 2PA51011-1 CA-LXE10C 1 1 1 1
4 0599221 Water cooled condenser M EEREER 2PA51094-1 CU-LXE10CA 1
Receiver V¥—t— 2PA61441-1 RV-LXE10CA 1
0599221 Water cooled condenser AR RN 2PA51094-1 CU-LXE10C 1 1
Receiver VY —st— 2PA59071-1 1 1
4-1 0621988 Fusible safety plug qER 4PA52150-2 FPVD5RB 1 1 1 1 1 1
4-1-1 Fusible safety Glfcd| R4221278-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
4—2 552850 Joint condenser water outlet BHAHOEF R3718658 1 1 1
4—3 258215 Joint condenser water inlet WHAAOEF R4713106-2 1 1 1
5 Compressor base (1) EwmS4() 3PA51101-1 1 1 1 1
Compressor base (1) R &(1) 3PA52326-1 1 1
6 Compressor base (2) EmBRt&(©2) 3PA51101-2 1 1 1 1
Compressor base (2) EEREE T 4(2) 3PA52326-2 1 1
7 insulating seat (Water cooled condenser) MMk —  (KGEEEER) (4PA51244-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 Insulating seat (Water cooled condenser) MR — b OkHEERESS) |4PA62468-1 1
Insulating seat (Water cooled condenser) iRk — b (RBHESR) (4PA51244-2 1 1
9 Insulating seat (Water cooled condenser) HME S — b (FPEERERR) |4PA51244-3 1 1 1 1
9-1 Insulating seat (Water cooled condenser) By — b (AR [4PA62468-2 1 1
9-2 Insulating seat (Water cooled condenser) MRS — b (RS EEREES) |4PA62468-3 1 1
10 Set plate, compressor RGN T8  |4PAS1104-1 4 4 4 4
Set plate, compressor RS R 4PA51104-2 2 2
11 Spacer AR = — 4PA51108-1 8 8 8 8
Spacer F et 4PA51108-3 4 4

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

—5—

o BREBMHBHIZ N> TLHBAIE. DNEESTHREVET,

(TR94-03)



Parts related with components

U E DM R
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & W 18YUFEY
HE BRES BES BERX 4 #% [LXE10CA| LXEIOCA-A | LXE10C [LXEIOC-A] LXESC [LXESC-A| 1 %
12 Insulating seat (Air cooled condenser) RS — b (EHEEREER) [4PAS2183.1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 Insulating seat (compressor) g — b (B8 3PA51246-8 4 4 4 4
Insulating seat (compressor) ks — b (ERER) 3PA51246-10 2 2
14 Plate washer B 4PA51108-2 8 8 8 8
Piate washer B 4PA51108-4 4 4
15 Isolating rubber pad Bty 4PA51106-1 4 4 4 4
Isolating rubber pad 777 A 4PA51106-2 2 2
16 Rubber spacer TARR—Y— 4PA51107-1 8 8 8 8
Rubber spacer TARAR—Y— 4PA51107-2 4 4
17 Fitting plate, header ~vy SEER 4PA61446-1 1 1
Fitting plate, header ~v FEER 4PA52182-1 1 1 1 1
18 Fitting band, header Bitd NE37016-55 1 1
Fitting band, header Bi& NE31016-61 1 1 1 1
19 230804 Cushion rubber 31 g NE41013-3-80 1 1 1 1 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O BRESMABEL > TV BRI, DEES CHERMVET,

(TR94-03)



Parts related with components

$WEE tONABE |
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE. SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME 8 8 % K ‘ 1 &%) FREL
HE | BRES REES BRX 4 B [LXE10CA| LXEWCAA [ LXEIOC [LXEIOC-A] LXESC |LXESC-A| % #
® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO.. O BRABFTMABRAIIL > TULIRRE. DNEESTHREVET.

(TR94-03)
—7—



Parts related with the casing (out side)
= 7REB& G

3
6820

Note : Regarding to “‘e@" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts’" of the end of this book.

(TR94-03)



Parts related with the casing (out side)
= /REBa (%)

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & 184 )R
e BRES BES | BR i # [LXE10CA]LXENOCAA [ LXE10C [LXEIOC-A[ LXE5C [LXESC-A| %
. Y=YV ITVv—h LXe1OCA-1

1 Casing frame ass'y AR 2PA51054-3 1 1 &E%ggﬁ:ﬁ;
Casing frame ass'y s’ 77v "% |epasi0s45 1 LXE10CA-A2
Casing frame ass'y wun’77V=5  |2pasiossl 1 1
Casing frame ass'y Fad?77v =~ |2pasiosa2 1 1

1-1 Drain outlet pipe Fviiosq 7 4PA51064-2 2 2 2 2 2 2

1-2 {990037 Seal rubber, unit fitting 2=y bY=NTA R3718572-1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1-3 |0361419 Set plate, packing Ny F AR R4718389-3 2 2 2 2 2 2

1-4 10361426 Set plate, packing Ny F AR R4718389-4 2 2 2 2 2 2

1-5 |847012 Plate nut LUiR> v b R4716704-11 3 3 3 3 3 3

1-6 Plate nut ¥R+ v b 4PA51067-1 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 Access panel ¥ — v 2ARELR 2PA62781-1 2 2 2 2 2 2 HPEM

3 Fan guide (Condenser fan) Zr ¥4 (M) 3PA51204-1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 Front panel, air cooled condeser SEREREATIR 3PA51205-1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 Fitting plate, front panel 1S X VEEIR 3PA51201-1 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 Set plate, modulating valve KO 4PA51103-1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 Fitting plate, expansion valve ERAEER 4PA61541-1 1 1
Fitting plate, expansion valve ERAEEIR 4PA51190-1 1 1 1 1

9 Fitting plate, solenoid valve BEAEER 3PA51102:1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 Set plate, ambient temperature sensor HN&x v —B{THR 4PA51192-1 1 1 1 1

11 Cover, water pressure switch WPS 7us5s % 4PA51208-1 1 1 1

12 Set stay, power cable front panel AF—(r—7NVEIR) |3PA62640-1 1 1
Set stay, power cable front panel RAF—(r—7NVAEMKR) |3PA51202-1 1 1 1 1

13 Partition plate, power cable space YR (r—7v) 3PA51198-1 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 front panel (lower) power cable AR (r—=7VTF) 3PA51199-2 1 1
front panel (lower) power cable Wi (r—71TF) 3PA51200-1 1 1 1 1

15 front panel (upper) power cable AR(r—70E) 3PA51199-1 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 Protective stay (outside) AT —(E5) 3PA51203-1 1 1 1 1 1 1

17 0419527 Ventilation cover #AOE éPA13923'2 1 1 1 1 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO.. O RBRAFBMAERIL > TV H BRI, HNEEFSTHRMVZT,
(TR94-03)

—9—



Parts related with the casing (out side)
= RBEBR (5

10—

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. |TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B A& & K 1 8% )R

HE I BLES HES ERX #&4 B [LXEI0CAT LXE10CA-A [ LXE10C [LXE10C-A] LXE5SC [LXESC-A L %
18 351327 Plastic plug BEHEAOARVE  |R4717723.1 2 2 2 2 2 2
19 Packing, ventilation cover nEOX v x> |apPas1213.1 2 2 .2 2 2
20 Packing, front panel Baad -9 APE 2% 3PA51211.1 2 2 2 2 2 2
21 Packing, front panel -9 - PR 3PA51211-2 2 2 2 2 2 2
22 Packing, air cooled condenser Ny x> (EHERER)  |4PAS51219-1 2 2 2 2 2 2
23 Packing, air cooled condenser Ny ¥ (BENESE)  |4PA51220-1 2 2 2 2
24 Packing, fan guide Ny (774 F) |4PA52775.1 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 Packing, front panel 2y & (BIR) 4PA52775-2 2 2 2 2 2 2
26 Packing, protective stay Ry F(RF-) 4PA51218-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 Insulating seat (Pressure switch set plate) ik — b (PS BUTR) [3PA51246.3 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 Insulating seat (Modulating valve set plate) &%’J/#_&}Tfﬁ) 3PA51246-7 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 Insulating seat (Solenoid valve set plate) e mit) 4PA51243.1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 Insulating seat (Solenoid valve set plate) ) 4PA51243:2 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 Insulating seat (Expansion valve set plate) %%{;ml}.}ﬁ) 4PA51243-3 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 0475332 Rubber bush ISy a R3713279-9 3 3 3 3 3 3
34 860015 Universal nut BEFY b R4713188-1 M6 9 9 9 9 9 9
35 847012 Plate nut YUiRF v + R4716704-11 M6 3 3 3 3 3 3
36 Plate nut YR+ v b R4716704-1 M5 4 4 4 4 4 4
37 Plate nut UiRF v b 4PA51067-1 M6 2 2 2 2 2 2
38 860011 Speed boit A¥—FHnb R4714824-1 M6X26 9 9 9 9 9 9
39 860005 Plain washer, speed bolt AY—FHNVVES R4713334 t1X 418X $6.5 18 18 18 18 18 18
40 840002 Washer, bolt retainer BREBSIET7 v ¥ v — R4718607-6 t0.8X¢12 9 9 9 9 9 9
41 Wing nut [ P 45K06111-5 M5 4 4 2 2 2 2
42 0631156 Ring stopper ERik 24k 4SA15401-5 2 2 2 2 2 2
43 Fitting band Bik& NE41015-5 1 1 1 1 1 1
44 0414421 Fitting band Bik& NE41015-6 1 1 1 1 1 1
45 Fitting band Bit& NE41015-8 2 2 2 2 2 2

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O BRESMABBIZN>TLIBRIL. DEES THTRV2T,

(TR94-03)



Parts related with the casing (out side)

r=- RSB & (5

NO.
w5

PARTS NO.
BRES

PARTS NAME

DWG. NO.
"HES

TYPE SPECIFICATION
BR & i

QTY/UNIT
1 8YYMEN

LXE10CA

LXEI0CA-A | LXE10C |LXEI0C-A

LXE5C

LXE5C-A

REMARKS
L %

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O BRFESMHNRBIZ N> TVH BRI, BEESTHTRVET.

(TR94-03)




Parts related with the casing (inside)

r— o /BEBR(A)
43 T 5wl
i %//Jss ™~
/’.’? o I'\T L/"
f/./ ssiy [sB16 820
o ) 4820 §SW N
- ASW- o<

Note : Regarding to “e"" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts” of the erfd of this book.

12—

(TR94-03)



Parts related with the casing (inside)
= /R (R)

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K 185 rRS
HE|BRES mES BRX & B [LXE10CA | LXEIOCAA [ LXE10C [LXE10C-A] LXESC [LXESC-A Ll el
1 Set plate, supply sensor WHBE ¥ 4 —EER |4PA51129-3 1 1
Set plate, supply sensor WH R ¥ 4 —BUHiR |4PA51129-1 1 1
Set plate, supply sensor RIBEE ¥ > —W R | 4PA55566-1 1 1
2 Side stay (left) Y4 FRF—(E) 3PA51322-1 1 1 1 1
Side stay (left) Y4 FRF— (&) 3PA52337-1 1 1
3 Side stay (right) Y4 FRAF—(H) 3PA51322-2 1 1 1 1
Side stéy (right) Y4 FR7—(H) 3PA52337-2 1 1
4 Stay (center) R R F— 3PA51323-1 1 1 1 1
Stay (center) hRR T 3PA52336-1 1 1
5 Set plate, rear duct WES 7 PR 3PA51127-1 4 4 4 4 4 4
6 Casing frame, evaporator HRBI(E) 2PA61545-1 1 1
Casing frame, evaporator ERB(E) 3PA51120-1 1 1
Casing frame, evaporator b3 0] 3PA51120-2 1 1
7 Casing frame, evaporator KRB 2PA61546-1 1 1
Casing frame, evaporator RRBBR) 2PA62635-1 1 LXE10CA-AL
Casing frame, evaporator KRBR(E) 2PA63142-1 1 LXE10CA-A2
Casing frame, evaporator RRABR(R) 3PA51121-1 1 1 1 1
Casing frame, evaporator wREBL(H) 3PA51121.2 1 1
8 Fitling plate, fan guide 7rvH4 FEAER 3PA61547-1 1 1
Fitling plate, fan guide Zr A4 FEER 3PA51114-1 - 1 1
Fitling plate, fan guide ZrH4 FEER 3PA51114-2 1 1
9 Fan guide ass'y (Evaporator fan) 77v#4 PR |3PA62359.1 1 1 X 10CA AL A3
Fan guide ass'y (Evaporator fan) Ty 4 P& 3PA51116-1 1 1 1 1
Fan guide ass'y (Evaporator fan) Zr ¥4 PG 3PA51116-2 1 1
10 Casing frame, fan guide 77 i1 PR 3PA51119-1 1 1 1 1
Casing frame, fan guide 77 A4 PR 3PA51119-2 1 1
11 Casing frame, fan guide 77y VA4 PEEER 3PA51119-3 1 1 1 1
Casing frame, fan guide 77 oA A R 3PA51119-4 1 1

@ When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

o BAFSMABRICL>TWIBRIZ. HEAES THTRAWET,

(TR94-03)



Parts related with the casing (inside)
b= v RSB (W)

. RV, §

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B a8 2% 184 AR

HE|BRES mES |BERX # £ [LXE10CATLXEIOCAA [ LXE10C [LXE10C-A] LXESC [LXESCA| #

12 Reinforce plate, evaporator ARBMAIN 2PA51112:1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 Rear plate (upper) iR (E) 2PA51123-2 LXE10CA-A2
Rear plate (upper) iR (L) 2PA51123-1 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 Rear plate (rightt) iR (R) 2PA61544.1 1 1 LXE10CA(-A)
Rear plate (right) iR (H) 2PA51124-1 1 1 1 1

15 Rear plate (left) iR (%) 2PA61544-2 1 1 LXE10CA(-A)
Rear plate (left) B (%) 2PA51124-2 1 1 1 1

16 Rear plate (lower) iR (T) 2PA61554-1 1 1 LXE10CA(-A)
Rear plate (lower) EH(T) 2PA51125-1 1 1 1 1

17 Fitting plate, rear plate EHEEER (L) 4PA51126-1 4 4 4

18 Fitting plate, rear plate EHEEER(T) 4PA51126-2 4 4 4 4

19 Cover, three way solenoid valve EHRBH A~ 4PA61548-1 1 1 LXE10CA(-A)
Cover, three way solenoid valve ZHRRBHA N — 3PA51128:1 1 1
Cover, three way solenoid valve =HRESH D~ 3PA51128-2 1 1

20 Set plate, return sensor BRABRE L 4 — {1 | 4PA15371-2 1 1 1 1 1 1

21 Fitting plate, piping hot gas sy PHAREEER |4PA51197-1 1 1 1 1
Fitting plate, piping hot gas hy b X AREEER |4PA51197-2 1 1

22 Seal packing (1) =Ny F A1) 4PA51209-1 1 1 1 1
Seal packing (1) Y=y ¥ (1) 4PA51209-4 1 1

23 Seal packing (2) DA ZAPE V)] 4PA51209-2 2 2 2 2
Seal packing (2) Y=ty £ (2) 4PA51209-5 2 2

24 Seal packing (3) Y=ty & 3) 4PA51209-3 1 1 1 1
Seal packing (3) Y=y F (3) 4PA51209-6 1 1

25 Seal packing (Rear plate) (1) Y=y > (ER)(1) (3PA51210-1 2 2 2 2 2 2

26 Seal packing DA ALK 24 3PA62120-1 1 1
Seal packing (Rear piate) (2) y—nrty & v (BIR)(2) | 3PAS1210-2 1 1 1 1

27 Seal packing (Fan guide) (1) G 3PA51210-3 1 1 1 1 1 1

27-2 Seal packing Y=ty £y 3pA63577.1 1 1 ’

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O BREFSMHAVBIIL > TWIBARL. REESTHERRVET,
(TR94-03)




Parts related with the casing (inside)

= VRS (R)

NO. [PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B 8 & K 184 FREN
HE  BRES NEES KR # # [LXE10CA[LXEIOCAA [ LXE10C [LXEIOCA] LXESC [LXESCA| % %
27-3 Seal packing DAY AR 3PA63577-2 1 1
28 Seal packing (Fan guide) (2 GO 4PA63335-1 2 2 LXE10CA(-A)
Seal packing (Fan guide) (2 APt 3PA512104 2 2 2 2
28-2 Seal packing P AR 7 4PA63294-1 2 2
28—-3 Seal packing P ZAVE % 3PA63576-1 1 1
28-4 Seal packing DAy AT 3PA63576-2 1 1
28—5 Seal packing Dt ZATE 4 4PA63511-2 2 2
29 Seal packing (Side duct) (1) AR a0 4PA62849.1 1 1
Seal packing (Side duct) (1) GAR Ao m 3PA51215.1 1 1 1 1
29-2 Seal packing DAt AR 4PA63578-1 1 1
30 Seal packing (Side duct) (2) (1;{"’1{ ‘;;7;“1_"/)(2) 4PA62849.2 1 1
Seal packing (Side duct) (2) G ;"7;{/)(2) 3PA51215-2 1 1 1 1
30-2 Seal packing Pt AL 4PA63578-2 1 1
31 Seal packing (Center stay) (4,‘;&’;’_ 9§ 7 4PA51214-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31-2 Seal packing Y=ty Ey 4PA63575-1 1 1
{ 32 Seal packing (Reinforce plate, evaporator) T 4PA51212:1 2 2 2 2 2 2
33 Side sgal rubber HL Py—nTh 4PA42798-3 2 2 2 2
Side seal rubber Y4 FPy—ntA 4PA42798-4 2 2
34 |306645 Cover, thermometer B /< — 4PA19070-1 2 2 2 2 2 2
41 0024640 | Rubber bush ILTyva R37132793 3 3 3 3 3 3
42 Rubber bush b=V N S R3713279-16 1 1 1 1 1 1
43 Rubber bush TLTyva R3713279-3 1 1
Partition rubber bush HEID LAy 2 |R3718066-1 1 1 1 1
44 |860030S | Speed bolt AE— Kb R4714824-2 17 17 15 15 15 15
45 |860005 Plain washer, speed bolt AE—FHRL MBS |R4713334 34 34 28 28 28 28
46 840002 Washer, preventing bolt from dropping BRERFIET v & v — R4718607-6 17 17 15 15 15 15
47 |860015 Universal nut =E: PN R4713188-1 | M6 17 17 17 17 17 17
48 847012 Plate nut UiRF v b R4716704-11 24 24 24 24 24 24
® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO.. O BRABEMNERIZA > TULIBRIE. IEESTHERAET.
(TR94-03)

— 15—



Parts related with the casing (inside)
= 7NBR(R)

— 16—

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B R & K 184 ) FREN

FE | BRES mEE (R % [LXE10CA[LXE10CA-A [ LXE10C [LXEIOC-A] LXE5SC [LXESC-A|  f# &
49 0414421 Clamp, cable fan moter YRy~ 7V E1L& |NE31016-53 1 1 1 1 1 1

50 Clamp, cable fan moter RER,—71ELE |NE31016-58 3 3 3 3 3 3

51 Spacer AR—Y— R4717672-2 10 10 10 10 10 10

52 Spacer AR —H— . R4717985-1 1 1
53 Clamp band, sensor Fit® NE41015-2 1 1

j_

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be s

ure to describe DWG. NO..

O BLFEMIBHIL->TWIHRIL, DEESTHRHAVET,

(TR94-03)




Parts related with the casing (inside)

r—o v /REBS (M)

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K 18U ATER
e | BRES BES ERX (4 # {LXE10CA | LXEIOCAA | LXE10C [LXEI0C-A] LXESC [LXE5C-A L *

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 17—

O MAETMHFRBEIZL>TLSBRIE. AEESTHERMV2T.

(TR94-03)



Parts related with electrical parts

B A MEB &

Note : Regarding to “‘@" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and

nuts' of the end of this book.

—18—

(TR94-03)



Parts related with electrical parts

T aMESD&E

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & R K 184 )ARER

HE  BaES BEES BER 4 ## [LXE10CA[LXEIOCAA | LXELOC [LXEIOC-A[ LXESC [LXESC-A] %
1 Propeller fan, evaporator xRy 2PA60264 P32P11F 2 2 2 2

0598848 Propeller fan, evaporator xRy 3PA50874-1 P32M11F (2) (2)

0632560 Propeller fan, evaporator RRB77rv 3PA51377-1 P30ON11F 2 2
2 0598831 Propeller fan, air cooled condenser BRI 3PA50871-1 P30M11S 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 Fan moter, evaporator RRB7 7 REN 3PA07524-3 2 2 2 2

0621971 Fan moter, evaporator - KRBT r BB 3PA07396-3 SPRK91A42 ) )

0632577 Fan moter, evaporator ERB7 7y AR 3PA07395-3 SPRK91L42 2 2
4 0598590 Fan moter, air cooled condenser BRE T 7 RS 3PA07398-1 TCW2703AD 2 2 2 2

0606011 Fan moter, air cooled condenser BB r o RYE 3PA07397-1 TCW4704AD 2 2
5 Set plate, fan moter REHRI(TE 3PA51122-1 4 4 4 4 4 4
6 680279 Transformer FFUR 2SA42304-1 3¢ 4KVA 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 Set plate, transformer b o v AERKR 4PA51105-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 Rubber, transformer NSO UABEET L 4PA51216-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 Set plate (1), transformer bo AR 3PA51100-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 Set plate (2), transformer b AMAK2) 3PA51100-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 0598709 High pressure switch (HPS) WEEIBMA% (HPS) |3PA43618-6 20PS-780-7 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 0512659 High pressure sensor (HPT) WEES 2 4 (HPT) |4PA60522-1 SPCHO1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 0512666 Low pressure sensor (LPT) EEEHE Y4 (LPT) |4PA60524-1 SPCLO2 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 Set plate, pressure sensor Eht vy EER 4PA51180-1 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 Insulating seat ks — b 3PA51246-5 2 2 2 2 2 2
16 Cable ass'y high pressure sensor ﬁ%gﬁt 7= 3PA51251-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 Cable ass'y low pressure sensor ‘EE%{*‘ = 3PA51251-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 664556 Power plug (200V class) BF77 7 (200V) 3PA62346-1 634MP2XT 1 1 1 1

664556 Power plug (200V class) ‘iR 7 7 (200V) 3PA19073-1 P-W4604P-A (1) N

664557 Power plug (200V class) BT 7 (200V) 3PA19073-2 P-W4604P-A 1 1
19 (0622392 | Power cable (200V class) o —7 1 (200V) 2PA0677856 | 580V FPNP-8.0SQ, 1 1 1 1

0622400 | Power cable (200V class) =71 (200V) 2PA06778-54 gg?ﬂV FPNP-5.55Q, 1 1
20 664553A Power plug (400V class) /R 7 7 (400V) 3PA62344-1 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 19—

o MEBBMAVEII N> TV BRI, BEES THRMV 2T,

(TR94.03)




Parts related with electrical parts

TR EE &

—20—

NO. [PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & B K 184 Y REY
HE | BRES HES (R 4 # [LXEI0CATLXEIOCAA [LXEL0C [LXEIOC-A] LXESC LXESC-A| & %
éO 664553A Power plug (400V class) RIEK7Z 7 (400V) 3PA12182-1A P-W4333P-3h 1 1 1 1
664506A Power plug (400V class) RE75 7 (400V) 3PA12183-1 P-W4392P-A 1 1 1 1

21 0188429 | Power cable (400V class) =7 (400V) 2PA0667851 | SEOV FPNP-3.55Q, 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 Cable compressor 7 —7 v (ERR) 3PA15062-3 660V 11PNP 1 1 1 1

Cable compressor =7 () 3PA52338-1 | 660V 11PNP 1 1
23 0619480 Water pressure switch (WPS) KAEHBA%R(WPS) {R3310424-4 LCB-MB10 1 1 1
24 Insulating seat (moter) gk — b (—F—) |4PA51245.1 8 8 8 8 8 8
25 Insulating seat (transformer) #B&— 1+ (7 X) [3PA51246-2 4 4 4 4 4 4
26 Insulating seat (transformer) Bk —r(FF ) |3PA51246-6 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 Rubber (1) (transformer) BEZIAL(FF,2) |4PA51217-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 Rubber (2) (transformer) BETLA@(FF¥R) |4PA51217-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 0432900 Sensor (SS) £ ¥—(SS) 3PA61769-3 ST9001-1 (green) 1 1 1 1 1 1
30  |0432017 | Sensor (RSS) > 4—(RSS) 3PAG17694 | ST20012(green: 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 0598660 Sensor (RS) 4% —(RS) 3PA61769-1 ST9001-4 (blue) 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 0598677 Sensor (RRS) * ¥ ¥ —(RRS) 3PA61769-2 STBOOI-S (blue-blue) 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 0598716 Sensor (AMBS) * % —(AMBS) 3PA61769-6 ST9102-2 (black) 1 1 1 1 1 1
34 0432924 Sensor (EOS) ¥ 4 (EOS) 3PA61769-5 ST9002-1 (yellow) 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 537320 Hose band HK=ANVF R4716528-3 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 0621964 Sensor (DCHS) + % —(DCHS) 3SA48006-10 ST8606-10 (red) 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 990053 Hose band K=ANVF R4716528-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
38 Set plate, piping Bk "14PA51193-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
39 Set plate, piping Tits 4PA51193-3 1 1 1 1

Set plate, piping ik 4PA51193-2 1 1
40 Buffer - L izzg 4PA50427-1 2 2 2 2 2 2
41 Set plate, pressure switch EHA4 v FEER 4PA51191-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
42 Set plate, pressure switch ERNAA v FRYTE 4PAS51191-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
43 297123 Unload solenoid valve | 7 vo—rREHs 3PC00716-2 SB39 2 2 2 2
43—1 |297134 Coil, solenoid valve REHa 3PCOQ?].6-2-2 SB39 2 2 2 2

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

S BRFBMARBICL > TV BRI, DEESTRTMVET.

(TR94-03)




Parts related with electrical parts
TN EB A

NO. [PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K S YRER
FE(BLRESE BES ERX &4 Bt {LXE10CA [ LXE10CA-A | LXE10C [LXE10C-A] LXESC |LXESC-A " il
44 Fitting band, cable transformer Bir& NE31016-54 ' 1 1 1 1 1 1
45 Fitting band, sensor (AMBS) Fiké NE41015-2 4 4 4 4 4 4
® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO.. O MRFETMHIBBICA > TVIBHIE. NEES TIERMAVWET,
(TR94-03)

—21—



=]
RA

Parts related with piping

A & B E 3

LXE10CA/10CA-A

)

Q Q /‘-5-2

Note : Regarding to “e" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and

nuts” of the end of this book.

—22__

(TR94-03)



Parts related with piping
E % ME B &

NO. | PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & 5 K 184 AMER
s | BRES [ R + 1 LXEIOCA | LXE10CA-A 1 e
1 Discharge piping ass'y HHHRCE AR T & 4PA62610-1 1 1
2-1 0598646 Modulating valve (MV) HEIFMEA (MV) 3PA11795-2 DMR-1101 1 ‘ 1
2-1-1 0622075 Coil, modulating valve =82 s = 3PA11795-2-KA 1 1
2-2-2 Body, modulating valve s Atk 3PA11795.2Ki 1 1
2-2 Piping, modulating valve HHIFREQ) 4PA61785-1 1 1
2-3 Piping, modulating valve HBIFEE(?2) 4PA51085-2 1 1
3 Inlet piping, receiver vy - AORE 3PA61828 1 1
4 Stop valve ass'y WA & 3PA59284 1 1
4-1 0622006 Charge valve Fr—Ir N7 3PA53951-1 ZPAV-QY-3 1 1
4-1-1 0622020 Cap *Frv7 3PA53951-1.KA 1 1
4-1-2 | 0622944 Valve core N"Nv7ay 3PA53951-1-Ki 1 1
4-1-3 Body, charge valve Fr =N TR 3PA53951-1-KU 1 1
5 230056A Dryer (Flare) FZ4¥—(7v7) R3269051-1 1 1
6 Fitting band, dryer Fo4 '\'-—-ﬁﬁ‘/\"/ F 4PA51194-1 1 1
7 Liquid piping ass'y WEEHI 3PA61837 1 1
7-1 Liquid indicator Y¥y P4V r—2 3PA51270-3 1 1
8—-1 Liquid piping WHCE(1) 3PA61791.2 1 1
8-2 Reducing T-joint RETEF Ni42044-2.KA 1 1
8-3 Liquid piping WAL E(2) 3PA51088-3 1 1
8-4 0598684 Solenoid valve (LSV) SOAREA(LSV) 3PA43018-3 REV-1004DXFQ44 1 1
8-4-1 0598691 Coil, solenoid valve REFHFI AN 3PA43018-3-KA 1 1
8-4-2 0466198 Body, solenoid valve WMEtHA% 3PA43018-3-Ki 1 1
8-5 Liquid piping WECE(Q) 3PA51087-3 1 1
8-6 Expansion valve BEREMERST 3PA61736-1 ATX34035DMS 1 1
8-6-1 Upper valve body ass'y LB 3PA61736-1.KA 1 1
8-6-2 Lower vaive body TEfEDOH 3PA61736-1Ki 1 1
8-7 Liquid piping HECHE () 3PA61792-2 1 1
8-8 Liquid piping HACE(S) 3PA51088-2 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

—23—

¢ BRFEMHARAICL->TVWIBRIL. DEFSTHRMVET,

(TR94-03)




Parts related with piping

EEMITE R

—24—

NO. | PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K 185U RER
e | BRES " E S ® R #* i LXE10CA [LXE10CA-A L #
8—-9- 0619497 Solenoid valve (ISV) WA/ R F 3PA51274-1 SEV502DXF038 1 1
8-9-1 0622099 Coil, solenoid valve wHa 1 3PA51274-1-KA 1 1
8-9-2 | 0631606 Body, solenoid valve Atk 3PA51274-1.Ki 1 1
8~-10 Capillary tube *r oY) —KEF¥ 3PA51088-4 1 1
9 Liquid piping BEE 3PA61792 1 1
10 Heat exchanger ass'y A XML 3PA61788 1 1
11 Piping evaporator outlet Ay ¥ —HOBEGE 4PA51185-1 1 1
12 Piping, drain pan heater Furyrve—s830& 2PA62887 1 1
13 Piping, hot gas EHEBAEE 3PA51258 1 1
13-1 0598622 Three way solenoid valve (HSV) ZHRRES(HSV) 3PA11792-4 DHV-804-DXF 1 1
13-1-1 [ 0598639 Coil, three way solenoid vaive ZHRRt AN 3PA11792.4KA 1 1
13-1-2 | 295075 Body, three way solenoid valve Eﬁlm#iffﬁt 3PA11792-4Ki 1 1
14 Equalizer pipe (Expansion valve) HERE 3PA61827-1 1 1
15 Gauge piping (High pressure) BEY -YEE 3PA62277-1 1 1
15-1 Cap *ry7 3PA53951-1-KA 1 1
15-2 Valve core s Fay ‘ 3PA53951-1-Ki 1 1
15—-3 Body, charge valve Fy— 9’/\’/?7’251* 3PA53951-1-KU 1 1
16 Gauge piping (Low pressure) BEY~YEE 3PA62889-1 1 1
17 Thermal insulation 21 4 3PA51355-4 1 1
18 Thermal insulation 37 - 1] 3PA53137-1 1 1
19 Thermal insulation a7 4] 3PA61824-1 1 1
20 Thermal insulation 5] - 40) 3PA61824-2 1 1
21 Thermal insulation 77344 3PA51354-1 1 1
22 Thermal insulation B RET 3PA51354-4 2 2
23 Thermal insulation 7774 3PA51354-5 1 1
24 Thermal insulation 777 - 4] 3PA62670-1 1 1
25 Thermal insulation (%57 3::1 3PA62670-2 1 1
26 Thermal insulation (%5731 3PA62731-1 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO.

column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

OMEAEBSMHNBHICH > TLHBANIL. DEES TRRHAVET.

(TR94-03)



Parts related with piping
KR &6 % 8 &

NO. | PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE  SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B % & 18YVATER
HE | BRES mE S e 2 1 # [ LXE10CA [LXE10CA-A L il
27 Thermal insulation BB 3PA62731-2 1 1
28 Thermal insulation 75741 3PA62731-3 1 1
29 Thermal insulation %5740 3PA62731-4 1 1
30 Thermal insulation 757 4.1 3PA61825-1 1 1
31 Thermal insulation 7] 4.1 3PA61825-2 1 1
32 Clamp ERABAREESR R3912497-3 1 1
33 Partition plate drain pan heater F v rHOEYR 4PA62308-2 2 2
34 Set plate drain pan heater Fyvy Y REERER 3PA51113-1 2 2
35 Set rubber drain pan heater FUynve—SBEEL L 4PA51179-1 4 4
36 Cushion rubber, dryer HBHTL(FF4Y) 4PA53083-2 1 1
37 Clamp band Bib s NE31016-52 4 4
38 Clamp band BFits NE31016-54 5 5
39 Clamp band Bike NE31016-70 6 6
40 Clamp band Tike 4PA43040-1 1 1
41 Clamp band Tik& NE31016-55 1 1
42 Clamp band it NE31016-53 1 1
43 538003 U-bolt Utnt R4717029-4 2 2
44 Drain hose KAH—X 4PA51379.7 1 1
45 Drain hose KAKR—2A 4PA51379-8 1 1
46 537320 Fitting band, drain hose K=/ R4716528-3 2 2
47 990062 Drain seal rubber Fvovy—nzaa R4716079-1 2 2
48 Clamp band ke NE31016-63 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 25—

S HABEEMNBEICL > TLHBRIE. DEFS THERMV2T,

(TR94-03)




=]
an

Parts related with piping

K % B &

§B20 sw

NS\Vmrvarce
AN

ma—— -
P 7 5
hOu -
3]

Note : Regarding to @' of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and

nuts” of the end of this book.

— 26—

(TR94-03)



[=]
an

B % BO ¥ Ip

_Parts related with piping

<
(&)
wn
~
(8]
wn
E -
o r &
CP Dog
% (,omwm L. Gk\\.\
3 z

(TR94-03)

Note : Regarding to “e" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts” of the end of this book.



Parts related with piping
2 E MDA

28

NO. | PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K 184 REN
8 | BAES BES |ERX # # | LXE10C JLXEIOC-A| LXESC | LXE5C-A L *

1-1 Piping, discharge side i a5y -3 VAT 3FA13080-1 1 1

1-2 Piping, discharge side HHREHETA 3PA52582-1 1 1

1-6 0621995 Filter TANE 3PA39121-1 1 1

1-7 0120005 Filter TANF R3269032-2 1 1

1-9 0622006 Charge valve Fr=InNT 3PA53951.1 ZPAV.QY-3 1 1 1 1

1-9-1 | 0622020 Cap Fryv7 3PA53951-1-Ka 1 1 1 1

1-9-2 | 0622044 Valve core ny7ay 3PA53951-1-Ki 1 1 1 1

1-9-3 Body, charge vaive F =N THE 3PA53951-1-Ku 1 1 1 1

2—-1 Stop valve 5 =E o 3PA51082-1 VSV10CBP-4S-4F 1 1 1 1

2-2 Piping, stop valve WERE 1 1 1 1

2-3 Piping, stop valve B 3PA51083-1Ki (1) (1 ') m | RERS?
2—-4 Flare nut ZVv7Fy b 45K23011-4 1 1 1 1

2-5 Flange 75y R4713577-1 (1) m m m | FEeG?
2-6 0622006 Charge vaive Fr=VnN 3PA53951-1 ZPAV-QY-3 1 1 1 1

2-6-1 | 0622020 Cap *ry7 3PA53951-1-KA’ 1 1 1 1

2-6-2 | 0622944 Valve core N7z 3PA53951-1Ki 1 1 1 1

2-6-3 Body, charge valve Fr—=INNTEE 3PA53951-1-Ku 1 1 1 1

3 Piping evaporator outlet Ay FHOHRE 4PA51084-1 1 1

4 Piping evaporator outlet’ ~y FHOERE 4PA52333-1 1 1

5—1 Piping, modulating valve HFIF+EEE() 4PA51085-1 1 1 1 1

5-2 Piping, modulating valve HHIFAEE(?2) 4PA51085-2 1 1 1 1

5-3 Piping, modulating valve HFIFHRCEG) 4PA51085-3 1 1 1 1

5—4 0598646 Modulating valve (MV) HAIHIEA (MV) 3PA11795-2 DMR-1101 1 1 1 1

5-4-1 | 0622075 Coil, modolating vaive WSS A 3PA11795-2KA 1 1 1 1

5-4-2 Body, modulating valve HEHSA A 3PA11795-2-Ki 1 1 1 1

6 Thermal insulation o RS 3PA51355-3 1 1 1 1

7-1 Piping liquid line HEIBCHEL) 3PA51086-1 1 1 1 1

7-2-1 Piping liquid line WEME(Q2) 3PA51086-2-KA 1 1 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

o EEFSMHFREZN > TLH BRI, AEESTHRREAVET.

(TR94-03)




Parts related with piping
&M ¥ B &

NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & %5 K IEUR -
e | BRES BES BRX & # | LXE10C [LXE10C-A] LXE5C | LXE5C-A " il

7-2-2 Flare nut A A 4SK23011-1 1 1 1 1

7-3 Piping liquid line HHIRCEQ) 3PA51087-3 1 1 1 1

7-4 Piping liquid line HEEEEE) 3PA51087-4 1 1 1 1

7-5 Piping liquid line -| BRIBCE®S) 1 1 1 1

7-6 Piping liquid line WRRCES) 3PA51088-1-KA ) e)) () (  |[HXERCGE
7-7 Flare nut Zv7+y b 4SK23011-4 1 1 1 1

7-8 Flange 75V R4713577-1 1 (1 (1 (1) t§§l;8011
7-9 Piping liquid line WRIBCE6) 3PA51088-2 1 1 1 1

7-10 Piping liquid line BefIRCE(T) 3PA51088-3 1 1 1 1

7—-11 Piping capillary line *¥r oV -EX 3PA51269-1 1 1

7-12 Piping capillary line ¥+t ¥ 3PA52546-1 1 1

7-13 0619505 Expansion valve BEAAHENA 3PA51269-1 ATX-34023DMS 1 1

7-13-1 |0622082 Upper valve body ass'y LB A AT 3PA51269-1.KA 1 1

7-13-2 Lower valve body TEAEDH 3PA51269-1-Ki 1 1

7—-14 | 0632616 Expansion valve BEAEMERS 3PA52546-1 ATX-34013DMS 1 1

7-14-1 | 0632623 Upper valve body ass'y LR G 3PA52546-1-KA 1 1

7-14-2 Lower valve body T#HAEDA 3PA52546-1Ki 1 1

7—-15 0598684 Solenoid valve (LSV) WIAREA(LSV) 3PA43018-3 REV-1004DXFQ44 1 1 1 1

7-15-1 10598691 Coil, solenoid valve REFHaA N 3PA43018-3-KA 1 1 1 1

7-15-2 | 0466198 Body, solenoid valve RS 2K 3PA43018-3Ki 1 1 1 1

7—16 0619497 Solenoid valve (ISV) WHR/NUREES (ISV) 3PA51274-1 SEV-502DXF038 1 1 1 1

7-16-1 | 0622099 Coil, solenoid valve 3 = 3PA51274-1.KA 1 1 1 1

7-16-2 | 0631606 Body, solenoid valve WAtk 3PA51274-1-Ki 1 1 1 1

7-17 0622107 Moisture indicator EARFr—4 Y r—%—|3PA512703 SGN12S 1 1 1 1

7—-18 T joint T &F Ni42044-2-KA 1 1 1 1

8 Piping, liquid line i{if 4PA51261-1 1 1

9-1 Piping, liquid line BE 4PA55419-1-KA 1 1

9-2 T joint T &F Ni32052-5-KA 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

—29—

O WLESMABEU L > TUH BRI, RAEES THRMVET,

(TR94-03)



Parts related with piping

30—

EE MM S &

NO. | PARTS NO. 'DWG. NO. |} TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K 1 8% R
FE | BaEs : mEES ERX 4 # [TLXEI0C [LXEI0C-A| LXESC | LXE5C-A L %

10 0509569 Clamp ERACEREELR R3912497-3 1 1

11 Clamp BERARAREESR R3912497-2 1 1
12—1 | 0598622 Three way solenoid valve (HSV) =7RREH (HSV) 3PA11792-4 DHV-804DXF 1 1 1 1
12-1-1 | 0598639 Coil, three way solenoid vaive EAREHIA NV 3PA11792-4-KA 1 1 1 1
12-1-2 | 295075 Body, three way solenoid valve ERNEAEE 3PA11792-1-Ki 1 1 1 1
12-2 ' Piping, hotgas (Three way valve) EHRBFHEEQ) 3PA51259-1 1 1 1 1
12-3 Piping, hotgas (Three way valve) EHRBFHEEQ) 3PA51259-2 1 1 1 1
12—-4 Piping, hotgas (Three way vaive) EHFRNBAEER) 3PA51259-3 1 1

12—-5 Piping, hotgas (Three way valve) =HRBAEEQ) 3PA51259.5 1 1
12—-6 Piping, hotgas (Three way vaive) ZHREFAEEC) 3PA51259-4 1 1 1 1
13-1 Piping, drain pan heater Fyvtve—siEE1) 3PA51255-1 1 1 1 1
13-2 Piping, drain pan heater Fyysy e -5 REQ) 3PA51255-2 1 1 1 1
13-3 Piping, drain pan heater Fvovave —5@‘3‘(3) 3PA51255-3 1 1 1 1
13-4 Piping, drain pan heater Ry vty e—FRREl) 3PA51255-4 1 1 1 1
13-5 Piping, drain pan heater Kyt e— 5 EES) 3PA51256-1 1 1 1 1
13-6 Piping, drain pan heater FUynyE—sEE6) | 3PA51256:2 1 1 1 1
13-7 Piping, drain pan heater Frvave —5@’8‘(7) 3PA51256-3 1 1 1 1
13—-8 Piping, drain pan heater Frosye —iﬁﬁ(S) 3PA51256-4 1 1 1 1
13-9 Piping, drain pan heater Ryt — 5 BE©9) 3PA51256-5 1 1 1 1
13—-10 Piping, drain pan heater FL oty b — 2 RREN) 3PA51256-6 1 1 1 1
13—-11 Piping, drain pan heater Ry vty e—2RED 3PA51257-1 1 1

13—-12 Piping, drain pan heater Fr vy e -2 RBEIL 3PA51257-6 1 1
13—-13 Piping, drain pan heater Fronive—sREED 3PA51257-2 1 1

13—14 Piping, drain pan heater Fronve—SRED 3PA51257-3 1 1

13-15 Piping, drain pan heater Fronye—-sRBEW 3PA51257-4 1 1 1 1
13—-16 Piping, drain pan heater Py e —2BELS) 3PA51257-5 2 2 2 2
13-17 T joint T &F ' Ni32052-4-KA 3 3 2 2
14 r Partition plate, drain pan heater FryHOHYIR 4PA51062-2 2 2 2 2 J

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O BRFSMABEBICN > TLHBRIL. DEESTHRRAVET.

(TR94-03)



Parts related with piping
KEEMAD S

NO. | PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & & 188 REN
HE | BRES HEES BX 4 # | LXEI0C [LXEIOC-A] LXESC | LXE5C-A Ll %

15 Set plate, drain pan heater F vy EEEER 3PA51113-1 6 6 6 6
16 Set plate, drain pan heater F vV RBEBRER 3PA51113-2 4 4 4 4
17 Set rubber, drain pan heater Fronve—-s@ESL | 4PA51179-1 10 10 10 10
18 230056A Dryer (Flare) Fo4¥—(7Vv7) R3269051-1 1 1 1 1
19 Fitting band, dryer Fo4 =Bt/ F 4PA51194-1 1 1 1 1
20 Fitting band, filter » 7 4 VEBF R 4PA12026-2 1 1

21 0132279 Flange packing VA AT 45K20053-12 1 1 1 1
22 Thermal insulation ot - 451 3PA51354-1 1 1

23 Thermal insulation 0,7 41} 3PA52567-1 1 1
24 Thermal insulation 75 411 3PA51354-2 1 1

25 Thermal insulation %57 4] 3PA52567-2 , 1 1
26 Thermal insulation % 4:) 3PA51354-3 1 1

27 Thermal insulation 537 -3 3PA52567-3 1 1
28 Thermal insulation B5SRR 3PA51354-4 2 2

29 Thermal insulation 13 -4 3PA52567-4 2 2
30 Thermal insulation 7] 411 3PA51354-5 1 1 1 1
31 Thermal insulation 731 - 31, 3PA51355-1 1 1 1 1
32 Thermal insulation %57 - 411) 3PA51335-2 1 1 1 1
33 Thermal insulation L7 - 4. 3PA53137-1 1 1
34 Thermal insulation 7] 401 3PA53137-2 1 1
35 Gauge piping, high pressure BEY—-JREE 3PA51265-1 1 1

36 Gauge piping, high pressure REYS—VEF 3PA52621-1 1 1
37 Gauge piping, low pressure EEY-YEF 3PA51268-1 1 1

38 Gauge piping, low pressure EBEY-VEEF 3PA52772-1 1 1
39 Cushion, capillary tube ¥y U7V —REH 45A90201-2 20 20 25 25
40 537320 Fitting band, drain hose F—=AR/F R4716528-3 2 2 2 2
41 Cushion rubber, dryer BEIL(FF4T) 4PA53083-1 1 1 1 1
42 Cushion rubber, filter BELL(7407) 4PA12039-2 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

—31—

O MEBESMARBIZN->TLINAR. DEEFSTHERMVZT.

(TR94.-03)



Parts related with piping
E T KRNIER&

NO. | PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & %K 18U RRE
e | BRES BEE BRX # B "LXEI0C [LXE10C-A| LXE5C | LXESC-A " .l

43 Cushion rubber, piping EERET 4PA50421-1 4 4 4 4
44 538003 U-bolt Ufnrt R47170294 2 2 2 2
45 Drain hose | RER—R 1 1 1 1
46 Drain hose AR —R 1 1 1 1
47 Fitting plate, hotgas piping Hwy b A AREEER 4PA51197-1 1 1

48 Fitting plate, hotgas piping Ky b A AREEER 4PA51197-2 1 1
49 990062 Drain seal rubber Fvry—nIh R4716079-1 2 2 2 2
50 Clamp band, drain hose Biks NE31016-63 1 1 1 1
51 Equalizer pipe, (Expansion vaive) QERE 4PA51253-1 1 1

52 Equalizer pipe, (Expansion valve) BERE 4PA52954-1 1 1
53—1 Piping, suction line BRARE 3PA51252-1-KA 1 1

53-2 Piping, equalizer line AREE 3PA51252-1-Ki 1 1
'53—3 Piping, equalizer line AT 3PA51252-1-Su 1 1

53—4 Piping, injection line AvP27vayAOE 1 3PA51252-1-Ku 1 1
- 53—5 Piping, suction line BARE 4PA52548-1-KA 1 1
53—6 Piping, equalizer line MIEEE 4PA52548-1-Ki 1 1
53~7 Piping, equalizer fine HRECE 4PA52548-1-Ku 1 1
53-8 Piping, injection line AvVzr7vav AR 4PA52548-1-KE 1 1
53-9 Flange 7509 R4713832-1 1 1
53—10 {0622013 Charge valve Fr—=Ynn7 3PA53952-1 1 1 1 1
53-10-1 | 0622037 Cap *ro/ 3PA53952-1-KA 1 1 1 1
53-10-2 | 0622051 Valve core NV7Taz 3PA53952-1-Ki 1 1 1 1
53- 10-3 Body, charge vaive F =P nTEE 3PA53952-1-KU 1 1 1 1
54 0419750 Stop valve, suction side B ARIASH 2SA58042-1 VSH26C-10S 1 1

55 270504C Stop valve, suction side: B ARSI 25A58001-3 VSH22XBP 1 1
56 263006 Spacer suction side stop valve YN B L) R4221041B 1 1

57 0605955 Stop valve, discharge RS 25A58001-3 VSH22XBP 1 1

58 270217 Stop valve, discharge o HHEASA 3PC03029-2 VSH10VAP.-5S 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

S RRESMAFEBRIC N> TV ARG, DEHES THREAV LT,

(TR94-03)



Parts related with piping
e EmMAB &K

NO. | PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K 1YY REN

HE | BRES mES EX # # | LXE10C [LXE10C-A| LXESC [ LXE5C-A L %
59 Fitting band, liquid line BEEELS NE31016-55 3 3 3 3
60 Fitting band, injection line 4vY27va yEEELE | NE31016-70 5 5 7 7
€1 Fitting band, gage line rF-VEEELE 4PA43040-1 1 1 1 1
62 Fitting band, hot gas line Ty P AREELS NE31016-54 3 3 4 4
63 Cusion rubber » ::f R=gN NE41013-3-20 5 5 5 5
64 Cusion rubber - 4L =N NE41013-3-40 4 4 5 5
65 Cusion rubber b4 if=@N NE41013-3-50 3 3 3 3

@ When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO.. e BRABFEMHAFBEIIL > TLIBPRKIZ. NEEFS THRMV2T.
(TR94-03)

—33—



Control box
arra—nHEy IR

43
SNN

SWW-

5825’—1\\

4S12

4SW 4518

/ 221 2222
4SS12 47w AN 4SS12 ¥

A\ CAUTION

Transportation of lithium battery (BR-CCFIM) is restricted.

{1} If any lithium battery is transported as a single unit, use the packing box sccording to the *UN
standard specifications.

(D) ¥ it is trensported by airplane. it is obliged to’use cargo airplane for transportation.

Note : Regarding to “‘@"’ of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts’ of the end of this book.

(TR94-03)

#UN=United Nations

— 34—




aArra—-nfy s

Control box

5B25

5B25§

\\ ‘o @/Z wﬂo ’ M//
b
\\ =7 RO

f %
7T

[y

/ / 2T

W

13
Sw
Ssw
4S18

5810

and

(TR94.03)

Note : Regarding to “e" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts
nuts" of the end of this book.



36—

Control box
arra=nHy X
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B8 & K 14N REN
5 | BAES mEES | ERX 4 # [LXE10CA | LXEIOCA-A | LXE10C [LXEI0C-A| LXESC |LXESC-A L #
1 Body, control box avha—n#y 2 A% |2PA511363 1 1 USDA S35
Body, control box avira—-nmy 2 A%k [2PA51136-1 1 1
Body, control box avbo—-npfly 7 A%k |2PA51136-2 1 1
2 Cover, control box avhu—nRy 7 A% [3PA51154-2 1 1 Fr—bFLRi
0622114 Cover, control box avbo—rRy 2 AE |3PA51154-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 0622121 Packing cover E-2AVE 4 4PA51172-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 Set plate, cover Z—1i] 3PA51157-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 Set plate, breaker TV = =B 4PA37551-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 Set plate, control devices BBEUHR 3PA51158-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 0080897 Set plate, vent hole cover A =R R4716234-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 617584 | Magnetic contactor (EFH, L, CFC 1, 2) MEBME fc12 |3PA108493 | CLKISH3LPAL 4 4 4 4 4 4
9 0444338 Magnetic contactor (PCC) Wi EMEE (PCC) 35A42279-3 RSK-11H-P4L 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 617583 Magnetic contactor (CC) MRk EALER (CC) 3PA10848-1 CLK50H-PBAL 1 1 1 1
619105 Magnetic contactor (CC) R EEMAEE (CC) 3PA13803-3 | CLK25HK20-P4 1 1
11 0598723 | Transformer (TrC) b5 ¥ R (TrC) 3PA50525-1 | PT10-235VA 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 634017 Cam switch (VS) B BA4 Y F(VS) R34210413 | 7P-3CL 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 |0344971 | Circuit breaker (CB) s’ > —X7V—=#% |3pa37567-1 |50A 1 1 1 1
0432986 | Circuit breaker (CB) (/c§)7 a=X7V=7% |3pps24381 | 30A 1 1
14 0037646 | Snap switch (SSW) /WAL 9 #(SSW) |3PA19977.1 | ATDSIW 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 0037639 | Snap switch (MDS) FSNVAAL v F(MDS) |3PA19978.1 | ATF55W 1 1 1 1 1 1
16  |664515 | Monitoring receptacle (RM) 2003 |4PA190721 | RM-W4009P-10 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 0}@(7%&( Electronic controller aviro—3 3PA51159-2 |DECOS M a 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 0598545 | PT+CT board PT-CT #—F 2PA51272-1 | EC-9239 1 1 1 1
0605645 | PT+CT board PT.CT #—F 2PA51272-2 | EC-9239 1 1
19 0619271 Terminal board BFER-F 2PA49608-1 46P 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 0619264 | Terminal board BWEEHR—F 2PA49609-1 | 30P 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 0622138 | Lithium battery VRPN +.:] 3PA50493-1 | BR-CCF3M (1) (1) ) ¢} (1 (1
21—1 |0622145 | Case, lithium battery Y # v ARIREHE 8PA55290-1 0 (1 (1 Y m (1

@ When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

o REFBMHRHIL > TUWHIBRIZ, DHAES THREAVET,

(TR94-03)




Control box
aArpa—=Hy IR

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B 8 & K 184 RER

FE | BRES mES ERX # £ [LXE10CA [ LXE10CA-A [ LXE10C JLXE10C-A] LXESC JLXE5C-A i %
22-1 Dry battery ass'y Trd YR 4PA61681-1 6LR61 1S 1 1 1 1 1 1
22-2 Cusion, battery LA v a> 4PAG1682-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 0622152 | Terminal strip WTE MI140026-1 2P 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 0030652 | Fuse ta—X 4SA42006-4 10A 5 5 5 5 5 5
25 Cable gland w75k 3PA37599-5 SCL-14A 2 2 2 2 2 2
26 Cable gland /s> F 3PA37599-6 | SCL-14B 2 2 2 2 2 2
27 Cable gland /W75 3PA37599-7 SCL-18A 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 Cable gland w5 ¥ 3PA37599-8 | SCL-18B 1 1 1 1 2 2
29 Cable gland "iB75F 3PA375999 | SCL-22A 5 5 5 5 5 5
30 Cable gland "mRrs5F 3PA37599-12 | SCL-30B 1 1 1 1
31 Cable gland "@B75F 3PA47026-4 | SCL-10B 2 2 2 2
32 Rubber bush IATyya 4PA43267-1 2 2 2 2 2 2
33 Rubber bush TATy Va2 4PA43267-2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 537324 Drain tube FvyFa—7 R4716594-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 990109 Vent hole cover B b — R4717842.2 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 0622169 | Packing, vent hole o5 S PACA LR 4 R4718775-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 990087 Holder, sensor plug vy ISk R R4716151 1 1 1 1 1 1
38 Stopper A yst— 4PA51169-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
39 380413 Spacer R R4717985-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
40 String avio—3i 2@ 4PA51170-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
41 Plate nut LiRF v b 4PA51171-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
42 351228 Hinge TS R4718767-1 2 2 2 2 2 2
43 351229 Hinge PRE R4717632-1 5 5 5 5 5 5
44 874014 Plate nut LiRF v b R3715992.33 2 2 2 2 2 2
45 847011 Plate nut YigF v b R3715992-32 2 2 2 2 2 2
46 833012 Plate nut HigF v b R4718017-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
47 860011 Speed bolt AE—FHN P R4714824-1 M6X 26 6 6 6 6 6 6
48 Seal washer Y=NTyvy |4PA21941-4 M4 16 16 16 16 16 16

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

—37 —

O BABEMNRE L > TLWA DA, DEEETRRMVET,

(TR94-03)




438 —

Control box
Sy ba=AHy SR
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K 188 FEX
e | BRES HEE (B 4 # [LXE10CA [ LXEI0CAA [ LXEL0C [LXEIOC-A] LXESC JLXESC-A| il
49 Seal washer Y=NTy Ty 4PA21941.5 M5 11 11 11 11 11 11
50 860005 Nylon washer F4orgs R4713334 t1X 418X ¢6.5 12 12 12 12 12 12
51 840002 Washer, bolt retainer RERGLET v > R4718607-6 t0.8X ¢12 6 6 6 6 6 6
52 860015 Universal nut B#&EFy b R4713188-1 6 6 6 6 6 6
53 Set plate clasp vy FERABTR |4PA51275-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
54 Clasp 799 FER 4PA51276-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
55 Roller clasp griyy¥F&Ra—7— |4PAS1277-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
56 Spacer AR—H— 4PA51278-1 2 2 2 2 2 2
57 Spacer AR—H— 4PAS53121-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
58 639371 Name plate, cam switch B ARAL v FERIR 4PA12326-1 200V 1 1 1 1 1 1
59 639372 Name plate, cam switch B ARAL 9 FIR 4PA12326-2 400V 1 1 1 1 1 1
60 U Packing Uiy dr NA40015-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
61 Name plate, earth 7 — AR YA41022-3 3 3 3 3 3 3
62 Access window RRE 4PA51173-1 2 2 2 2 2 2
63 Insulating seat gy —+ 4PA51174-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
64 Insulating seat Y TN 4PAS1174-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
65 Support bush 25477 %7- Mi49531-11 NB-400 (Black) 10 10 10 10 10 10
66 Support bush A4 777%7= Mi49531.14 | NA-405 (Black) 10 10 10 | 10 10 10
67 Name plate, wiring diagram WA ESEIR D0433.508-1 1 LXE10CA-Al
Name plate, wiring diagram WA REEIR D0433-510-1 1 LXE10CA-A2
Name plate, wiring diagram RN EIR D0433-507-1 1 LXE10CA-A3
Name plate, wiring diagram RABARE IR D0433-506-1 1 LXE10CA-1
Name plate, wiring diagram RAEARE S8R D0433.501-1 1
Name plate, wiring diagram RALRRER 1
Name plate, wiring diagram R MECAREISRIR D0429-532-1 1
Name plate, wiring diagram WAAARESEIR 1
68 690544 Recording chart CHHK 3PA05342-1 WKM-PPO50 7 7 7 7 7 7
69 Insulating seat ey -+ 4PAS52417-1 1 1 1 1 1 1

©® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O BHESMHEAICL > TV I BRI, DEES THRREAVET,

(TR94.03)



Control box
arra=bHfy o X

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE, SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
. PARTS NAME 3 & ] BY Y FEN

HE | BRES REES EX i £t [LXE10CA [ LXEIOCAA | LXE10C [LXE10C-A] LXESC |LXE5C-A L] #

70 Insulating seat gy — 4PA52417-2 1 1 1 1 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O BRFEMNBHIC L > TLIHAR. HEESTHERMVET,

(TR94-03)



Electronic controller
BFar+o—-5 st

o LI o
a0 O7

(74779

o=

isw

1-19
Note : Regarding to “e" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts’’ of the end of this book.

— 40 —
(TR94-03)

- U
.
o

1-12

* 2

* 2

o~
~
0~ ~.
~o
1-1%
1-3

CPUEIR A XM hD L aniER !
DECOSHIIZCPU (DECOSIaF8) AR % B{F (T 1= & (.
DECOSHladiEE oY) £ 7,

CPUEFMLIIE, A= v rHLa—5 %> TV 548
B3 CNITH B H TV S A RXDERRT 2 PR URE
F—7IT, OFEONRE SRV T,

(B3, HASTEHERLERTE,)

CARES WHEN REPLACING CPU PWB
When the CPU PWB (for DECOSIIla) has been mounted on
DECOS I, the functions of DECOSIIIa are set.
When replacing CPU for the unit provided with a recorder,
cut the 4 crimp-style terminals laid from g\‘lﬂ. and wrap the
insulation tape around the cut end.
(For details refer to the repair instruction.)




Electronic controller

BFarto-3
NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K

e | BaAES HEmES ¥ R 1t : 184 FEY o %
1 DAIKIN Electronic Container Operation System fFartro-3 3PA51159-2 DECOS Il a 1
1-1 Set plate, controller aviro—-7KE 3PA51162-1 1
1-2 Set plate, rear avbo—-S%iR 3PA51163-1 1
1-3 Set plate, side 1 a v bo—Z k1) 3PA51164-1 1
1-4 Set plate, side 2 a v b o—F @2 3PA51164-2 1
1-5 Set plate, lower avbre—-JFEK 3PA51165-1 1
1-6 Name plate, controller 1 arviro—-I§R1 2PA51168-1 1
1-7 Name plate, controller 2 avro-—-JK 2 2PA62418-1 1
1-8 Support, bush 7Y bERYR—-P Ty | Mi49531-11 NB-400 (Black) 14
1-9 Support, collar TV P RBEY K-+ H T~ Mi49531-13 NA-410 (Black) 14
1-10 Control panel avhrag—nnRn 3PA51160-1 1
1-11 CPU board CPU #i1R 2PA61456-2 EC4549 1
1-12 | 0734459 1/0 board BF1/0 Bk 2PA61457-1 EC9550 1
1-13 | 0734473 LCD board BARTRIERIR 2PA61459-1 EC9552 1
1-14 0734466 LED board LED RTREIR 3PA61458-1 EC9551 1
1—-15 Battery cover Rith A /e — 4PA51166-1 1
1-16 Packing (side 1) Ny x> (@HR1) 3PA51167-1 1
1-17 Packing (side 2) Ny (AR 2) 3PA51167-2 1
1-18 Packing (battery cover) Ny & (Riy/e—) 3PA51167-3 4
1-19 Set screw by =D 4 4PA51338-1 2
1-20 U Packing UFE Nty > NA40015-1-50 2

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 41—

O MRBEEMNBEIZL>TVIBAI. DEFSTRRMV2T.

(TR94-03)



Electronic temperature recorder

BTURB IR

Transportion of lithium battery(BR-CCF3M)is restricted.

@ CAUTION (1) If any lithium battery is transqorted as a single unit, use the packing box according to the bN_

standard specifications.
(2) 1If it is transported by airplane, it is obliged to use cargo airplane for transportation.

* UN=United Nations

Note : Regarding to “e" of this figure, refer-to “List of bolts and
nuts’ of the end of this book.

— 42—
(TR94.03)



Electronic temperature recorder

BFRERRY
NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & 5 K

s  BRES HEEs R 1t i 1 R4 UATEX 1 %
1 0598507 Electronic temperature recorder BFABECRH 2PA51242-1 DER9301-1 1

1-1 0622183 Printed circuit board ass'y P 1R ASSY 3PA51357-1 EC9326 1

1-2 0143495 Chart drive ass'y Fr—bF547 3PA20194-2 ccB 1

1-3 0037336 Servo unit ass'y +—RELH 3PA20195-1 DER 1

1-4 Dry battery ER SUM2 (JIS C8501) IEC/R14 1 Purchase locally
1-5 Battery holder |tk Ny 2PA51242-1-Nu 1

1-6 Holder -2 2PA51242-1-Hu 3

1-7 Battery meter xX—=7 2PA51242-1-He 1

1-8 Chart shaft Fr—bEIR 2PA51242-1-Se 1

1-9 Chart nut ass'y F +— MFXLMEILS 2PA51242-1-S0 1

1-10 Pen ass'y R 2PA51242-1-Ko 1

1-11 Pen install ~NUBfTER 2PA51242-1Ke 1

1-12 Axis ass'y RAHT 2PA51242-1-Si 1

1-13 Prop b3 2PA51242-1-Tu 5

1-14 Prop 52 2PA51242-1-Ni 3

1-15 [0622190 Printed circuit board ass'y PiR ASSY 4PA51358-1 EC9327 1

1-16 Nylon clip b - A 2PA51242-1-To 1

1-17 Pen stand ~_vE 2PA51242-1.Ta 1

1-18 Dry battery Rt 6LR61(C) 1

1-19 Battery cover ‘it h s e— 2PA51242-1-Ha 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 43—

O BEEBMABRAEICK > TWIBRE. NEESTHERMV2T,

(TR94-03)




B )

. Parts related with the name plate

Note : Regarding to “@" of this figure, refer to “’List of bolits and

nuts” of the end of this book.

— 44—

(TR94-03)



Parts related with the name plate

O M XS &

NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. |TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & B K 184 ARMEX
HS BLRES EES (R i B [LXEI0CA]LXEICAA | LXE10C [LXEIOC-A] LXESC [LXESC-A| il
1 Name plate, DAIKIN EREIR 4PA51478-1 1 1
2 Name plate, DAIKIN ER#HIR 35A61018-3 1 1 1 1 1
3 Name plate, refrigerant BTN 4PA51477-1 1 1 1 1 1
4 Name plate, oil %4 VEEIR 4PA51480-1 1 1 1 1 1
5 Name plate, refrigeration unit date BSHIN 3PA62761-1 1
Name plate, refrigeration unit date BmssiR 3PA51481-1 1
Name plate, refrigeration unit date BIRSEIR 1
Name plate, refrigeration unit date Bk 3PA51525-1 1
Name plate, refrigeration unit date BRERIR 1
6 Name plate, ventilator BROsR 4PA63063-1 B5 At &
Name plate, ventilator R OEIR 4PA51479-1 1 1 1
Name plate, ventilator BREOERIR 4PA52523-1 1 1
7 Name plate, operating instruction R BiBE SRR 2PA51483-1 1 1 1 1 1
8 Name plate, caution HERESEIR 3PA63643-1 1 1 1 1 1
9 Name plate, control box fn T TTVEY IR 9pac2596.1 1 1 1 1 1
10 Name plate, thermo meter check point o =77V | 4pa123303 2 2 2 2 2
11 930535 Name plate, ventilator Ry FV—F—§5iR R4717937-3 1 1 1 1 1
12 Name plate, caution (water cooled operation) | K¥EFEEEBIR 4PA16483-1 1 1 1
13 Name plate, caution (refrigerant-oil) B - A4 VERSEIR  [3PA53790-1 1 1 1 1 1
14 Name plate, panel operation RENZ. 14573 3PA62588-1 1
15 Name plate, DAIKIN b ik 22id 4PA12112-1 1 1 1 1 1 I
16 Name plate, indication HETEHR YA32016-3 T et t) 1
|
|
|

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 45—

O MIFEBMHRHICU>TVWIHRIEL, DEEFSTHERRVET,

(TR94-03)




Parts related with option (out side)
F 7 3 RIS (5))

Note : Regarding to “e" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts” of the end of this book.

— 46—

(TR94-03)



Parts related with option

*7a B
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K 184 FREY

HE | BRES BES BER & LXEI0CA | LXEIOCAA [ LXE10C [LXE10C-A] LXESC [LXESC-A| & %

Drain connector ( F L > ##t0)

1 Fitting plate, drain hose Fyv k- XEER 3PA51371-1 2 2

2 537320 Fitting band, drain hose L Ly FA g R4716528-3 6 6

3 Drain hose (1) KR H—Z(1) 4PA51379-1 1 1
Drain hose (1) KA —A() 4PA51379-4

4 Drain hose (2) AAR—2(2) 4PA51379-2 1 1
Drain hose (2) KA H—X(2) 4PA51379-5

5 Drain hose (3) KRR —2R(3) 4PA51379-3 1 1
Drain hose (3) ARk~ 2(3) 4PA51379-6

6 534081 Drain connector FvrE#n R3714812-1 1 1

7 Fitting band, drain hose Bi& NE31016-63 2 2

8 T connector T&F 4PA51988-1 1 1

Dryer(F 541 ¥ —)

9 230029 Dryer (Flange) F34¥—(75>9) [R3716944 1 1

10 "0'" ring oV 4PA52231-1 2 2

11 0622208 Dryer band L ZA 4PA51194-1 1 1

12 Cushion rubber, dryer : { =g 4PA53083-1 1 1

Cable clamp (=72 5> 7)

13 Name plate, cable clamp =NV 7#IR  |3PA53120-1 1 1

14 351237 Hinge & R4717906-1 1 1

15 Clamp F—7NArvi&R |R4717908-1 1 1

16 Clamp rubber Va2 a-F R4717909-1 1 1

17 Clamp rubber 297 R4717909-2 1 1

18 Quick fastner &R R4717907-1 1 1

19 Set stay, power cable front panel AF—(r—7NAMR) |3PA62891-1 1 1

Others (¢ M fth)

20 Name plate, caution ERHIR 3PA53790-1 1 1

21-1 Instruction card (Japanese) Efﬁ‘/;éé)ﬁ 7vava—F >3PA63109-1 DECOSMa A

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 47 —

O BRAFEMARAICL > TWHBARIE. REES THERRV2T,

(TR94.03)




Parts related with option

48—

F7a RABR )
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B R B K 185 ) RE
8 | BRES mEE ERX 4 £ [LXE10CA [ LXEI0CAA T LXE10C [LXE10C-A] LXESC |LXE5C-A L] %
21-1 |0622215 | Instruction card (Japanese) (ke 77277~ |3pas3gsa.l 1 1 1 1
21-2 Instruction card (English) (&) 777277~ |spae31111  |DECOSMa 1 1
0622222 | Instruction card (English) (&) 777277 |3pas3gse 1 1 1 1
21-3 Instruction card (Spanish) (AL 287277~ F |3Pae3107.1 | DECOS M a A 1 1
0622239 | Instruction card (Spanish) | {2245 277 " |apasagse.l 1 1 1 1
21-4 Instruction card (Chinese) (& 772 77" |spae31131  |DECOSMa R 1 1
0622246 | Instruction card (Chinese) (i 777"~ F |3pas3g601 1 1 1 1
22 930674 Name plate, annual inspection TER RRSEIR R4717693 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 Rain guard VA Y- F 4PA53926-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 Name plate, Supply Supply $&1K 4PA55459-2 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 Name plate, Return Return $&1% 4PA55459-1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Wire cloths (B5 #BE{T)
26 Wire Cloths ke 3PA62620-1 2 2
27 Name plate, WIRE CLOTHS TERSHIR (B 48) 4PA63272-1 1 1
Trans FRESH (Trans FRESH Hft)
28 Access Panel T 7R ANRIN(E) 3PA63378-1 1 1
29 Access Panel T 2 AR (E) 3PA51178-1 1 1
30 Seal Packing (Access Panel) T2 ANRANNy* |3PAS1211-4 1 1
31 Seal Packing (Access Panel) T 7R RSAANy F > |3PA51211-3 1 1
32 Mounting Plate (Communication Port) RNV vR=-PBYHR  [4PA62703-1 1 1
33 Seal Packing (Access Panel) Ny d v (772A12V) [3PA63416-1 1 1
34 Seal Packing (Access Panel) Ry (727€R821) |3PAS1211.5 1 1
35 Seal Packing (Access Panel) 7%y *"/(7 7€ A2 N) |3PAS1211.6 1 1
36 Seal Packing (Plastic bolt) Ny (BEHRLV L) |4PAB3573-1 2 2
37 Drain hose FLvk—2 4PA51379-9 1 1
38 Drain hose Fryk—2 4PA51379-10 1 1
39 Seal packing (Access panel) Ny (T7€X13V) |3PA51211-1 1 1
40 Seal packing (Access panel) Ry x> (T I7E¥ANRN) 14PA63572-1 4 4

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

o WRETMH@ BB L > TWHHAIE, DEES THRREAVET.

(TR94-03)



Parts related with option

*F7L 3 RN S
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME - 18Y AR
FEIBLES HEE (B # # [LXE10CA [ LXE10CA-A | LXE10C JLXEIOC-A] LXESC [LXE5C-A L %

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 49—

O BRFEMAFRBIZN > TLIBRR. REES THRMV 2T,

(TR94-03)




Parts related with option (inside)

*7 2 2 BB G (R)

Regarding to “e" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and

nuts” of the end of this book.

Note :

—50—

(TR94-03)



Parts related with option

A7 a MERS
NO. |PARTS NO. DWG. NO. | TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K 1EY AR

HE | BRES BES (R # # [LXE10CA [ LXEIOCAA | LXE10C [LXEIOC-A[ LXE5C [LXESC-A| & il
USDA Receptacle & sensor(USDA L 279 2 VR Ut V)
1 USDA Junction box ass'y USDA s#tf#r & 2PA62846 1 1
1-1 Receptacle versyrIn 3PA47173-1 3 3
1-2 Receptacle cover veZE I nB - 4PA47172-1 3 3
2 USDA sensor USDA £ >¥% 3PA48468-1 3 3
Fan Cover(7 7 >~ H/8—)
3 ) Fan cover Y& d At 2PA61540-1 1 1

Fan cover ZrAnN— 2PA51130-1 1 1
4 Set plate, fan cover 7 7 VA —BHR 4PA51115-1 3 3
Baffle plate (/X 77 L — pET)
5 Universal nut BEFY b R4713188-1 M6 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 Speed bolt AE—=FRWV b R4714824-2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 Plain washer, speed bolt AU—-FHRNFES R4713334 2 2 2 2 2 2
8 Washer, bolt retainer BREBSIET v & v — R4718607-6 2 2 2 2 2 2
Trans FRESH(Trans FRESH EXf#)
9 Fan guide 'ass’y (Evaporator fan) Ty vH4 PHEILG 3PA62359-2 1 1
10 Spacer (Air exchange hose) AR—H 4PA62678-1 1 1
11 Casing frame, evaporator HRBROR) 2PA63142 1 1
12 Rea Plate (Upper) KR (L) 2PA51123-2 1 1
Chartless Function(F+— b L 2Z#gER £ )
13 Data recorder sensor (Supply) Z,&—H.‘% va=¥x ¥ |3pa617698 1 1

Data recorder sensor (Return) a{]ﬁ VI=TEY  |3pa61769.7 1 1

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

—51—

O WRBFEMHNEEHIZN>TWHIHRIL, DEES THERM 2T,

(TR94-03)



Compressor
E & 1

Regarding to ‘@'’ of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and
nuts’ of the end of this book.

3H64QLLR

Note :

— 52—

(TR94-03)



Compressor

E B 8
NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & &8 K
s | BRES HmEs F R #* b 184 MEY 1 *
1 Side cover casing =t 10 - 3PC03023-2 1
2 Set bolt SRIRBIAEDRATF L b 4PC03008-45 M8X45, 10T 20
3 Bearing, oil pump side b g 2PC03003-1 1 Bieg%gﬁgetal is included
4 Set boit WAy 7HEMZIT R b 4PC03005-30A M10X30, 10T 8
5 0622330 Bearing metal, oil pump side WY 7R EMRE 3PC03004-3A 1
6 0622347 Bearing metal, motor side ERA MRS 3PC02991-3A 2
7 0631581 Thrust metal ass'y HHREHEUR 4PC03006-1 2
8 0622253 Valve seat ass'y [ FEAE R 2PC03010-1A 1
9 0622260 Packing, valve seat l#&l\"‘/ *v 3PC03016-1 t0.8 1
10 Cylinder head cover ot ik 4PC03018-1 1
11 Set boit E N -2 4PC03008-75 M8X75, 10T 7
12 Set boilt M LEEDUTENL b 4PC03008-70 M8X70, 10T 11
13 138111 Bottom cover EMEE R3113850-1A 1
14 Set bolt FMEEDRS RN b 4PC03005-30A M10X30, 10T 24
15 0394503 Packing, side cover RRME Sy R4113854-1A t0.5 1
16 0394015 Packing, bottom cover FMEE Sy %> R3113855-1A t0.5 1
17 |0394510 | Packing, bearing Wty ZHEmR R4113856-1A t1 1
18 0394426 Packing, oil pump HR TNy F v R4112586-1C t1 1
19 0622277 Packing, cylinder head cover ALy 5 3PC03021-1 t0.8 1
20 0395032 Packing, suction valve spacer BARASAME Y > R4221042-1B t0.5 1
21 0393865 Packing, solenoid valve Ay £~ 4PC00780-1B t0.5 2
22 132826 Packing, terminal cover P AR a2 RAL VALTE g R4425066A t1.5 1
23 138812 Packing, terminal top cover F—3FNH—EENyF> | R4425077-1 t4 1
24 0606390 “0" ring, oil service plug HtREO YV ¥/ 4PC03167-3 $9.5X¢2.5 1
25 0622323 “0" ring, oil level gauge wEHAOY ¥ 4PC03167-1A $33%X42.6 1
26 0606383 *Q" ring, terminal plate F—3F+MRAOY VY 4PC03167-2 $47.7X $3.5 1
27 0606408 Q" ring, terminal plate F—3F+MRAOY Y7 4PC03167-4 $37.8X23 2
28 0622284 Piston EA MY 2PC02995-1A 3

©® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

—53—

o MREFMABBICL > TWLIBRE. RIEES THRREV2T.

(TR94-03)



54 -

Compressor
E & #
NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K

T  BRES HEEs R 1t ;4 184 ARER | %
29 138223 Compression ring aryrvyyaryrys R412707 3

30 138224 Qil ring AN R412708 3

31 0622291 Piston pin A bEY 4PC02994-1 3

32 121211 Retainer ring, piston pin EX brEviER Ti-30012-14 6

33 0622354 Connecting rod bt ] 2PC02996-1 3
34 132220 Clamping bolt, connecting rod HEBEEL AL b R429284-4C 6

35 138202 Plate, connecting rod clamping bolt SEBBEETEN FED IR R412713-1 3

36 (0622309 | Crank pin metal IIVIRYRIN 3PC02998-1 6 Replace as _the upper and
37 0622361 Crank shaft 27 v 7REILE 2PC02999-1A 1

38 132311 Key, rotor o—-F—-RBx— R413632 7X7X80L 1

39 132313 Nut, crankshaft 29V I7RRT v b R4136668 M30 1

40 132312 Lock washer, crankshaft Mgy FRED k& R413667A t1.6X ¢31 1

41 0605676 Qil pump i ‘ 2PC03007-1A TAG0A 1

42 Set bolt MR 7B KN b 4PC03008-22 M8x22, 10T 6

43 292011 Gauge joint, chack valve for oil pressure BENHAR LSRG —S8F | 2PF00177-1 VCG2DA 1

44 0622316 Oil suction filter HRAZ 4 V5 4PC03025-1B 1

45 | 252002 Half union joint BRALIERE Ni42021.5J UFD-3C 1

46 1305141 Qil pressure control valve (EENESH - # R414357 1

47 1305143 Spring, oil pressure control valve HERES « feR R414299A 1 Replace a set
48 1305142 Spindle, oil pressure control valve MEMKS - i R4141193 1

49 138511 Qil check vaive AANF =y INNT R4141438A 1

50 136710 Demister BER R4141246-2B 1

51 205106 Oil leve! gauge W Me42051-2E 1

52 132955 Set bolt HEHBUT RN b 4SK01015-16 M6X 16, SUS304 3

53 100115 Qil drain plug etz Ni41011-28 PUG3/8 1

54 132962 Set boit REEAIRT AN+ 4PC00781-20 M8X 20, SUS304 6

55 0631598 Suction valve BAF 4PC03017-1A t0.6 3
'56 132651 Bpring pin, suction valve plate” ATY A R429383-1E 6

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

e MEEZTMHFEBRIIA>TWAIRRR. DEEFSTHRRV T,

(TR94-03)



Compressor

E & &
NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K
HE | BRES BEES "R *t B 1 8% YREY 1 %
57 139624 Knock pin, valve seat FEGRED > 4PC00573-1 $5X28L 2
58 132510 Suction filter BAT NG R426953C 1
59 132811 Set plate, terminal F—38 NS R3425047: 1-1B 1
60 132955 Set bolt, terminal F—=3FVEYTRN b 4SK01015-16 M6X 16, SUS304 8
61 138801 Terminal cover F—=3IFNHN— R3425068-2E 1
62 138802 Terminal top cover . F—=3FNh—LE R3425076-1 1
63 132938 Set bolt, terminal cover F =S FNH =BT RNV b 4SK01202-12S M6X12, SUS304 4
64 132939 Set bolt, terminal top cover F=3 A - EBRARVE | 4SK01015-20 M6X 20, SUS304 4
65 292011 Gauge joint, check valve for low pressure EERBILERY — BT 2PF00177-1 VCG2DA 1
66 292011 Gauge joint, check valve for high pressure BEARIESSS ~VBE 2PF00177-1 VCG2DA 1
67 292011 Gauge joint, oiling EHMAR LAY - VBE 2PF00177-1 VCG2DA 1
68 138701 Unloader piston Tvu—FERAbr 4PC00717-1 2
69 109703 Packing, unloader piston 7‘/\:—?1:’2 L 2AVE R318169-1B 2
70 109702 Retainer, piston packing X b ‘/37 FrVF—F— R418184-1E 2
71 132961 Set boit 2y PRV 4SK01004-40TN M6X40, 10T 2
72 104702 Sealing disk Tru—FERrUH R418201 2
73 104706 Retain, sealing disk EX MR F—F— R418204-3B 2
74 104709 U-nut Uty TU40031-1H 2
75 104704 Unloader spring Fra—Fn R418202A 2
76 Set bolt VAY- ICR ENI 4PC00729-20 M10X20, SUS304 2
77 0136358 Packing, dischange valve HEPASEARA Sy £ R4112049-2C 1
78 0029272 Magnet 72y b 4PC00715-1 1

@ When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 55—

O MRESMARHIZN > TLIWRIL, DEFSTHTRHAVET,

(TR94-03)



Compressor
E & B

2H58TA-R

Note : Regarding to “e" of this figure, refer to “List of bolts and

nuts’ of the end of.this book.

(TR94.03)



Compressor

E B #
NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K
e | BRES HmEES R it ;3 184 )FRRY ik *
1 Stand. motor side Ry ES R4113654A 1
2 132931 Set bolt RRHRPUBIES R b 45K01203-20 M8X20 2
3 Side cover, casing RMpE 3PC03047-2 1
4 Set bolt FREIEIRS L b 3PC03008-55 M8X55, 10T 20
5 Bearing, oil pump side MR FEEME 2PC03038-1 1 R vl is included
6 Set boit W 7R EZEUT RN b 4PC03005-30 M10X30, 10T 8
7 0622330 Bearing metal, oil pump side R THEGHRE 3PC03004-3A 1
8 0622347 Bearing metal, motor side EMUEHRE 3PC02991-3A 2
9 0631581 Thrust metal ass'y #EHZEETR 4PC03006-1 2
10 0605715 Valve seat ass'y [ FHEERASL S 2PC03040-1 1
11 0606174 Packing, valve seat l#&lf P 2% 3PC03043-1 1
12 Cylinder head cover bh - 2PC03045-1 1
13 Set bolt ZWLEERAT R b 4PC03008-65 M8X65, 10T 16
14 Bottom cover RMEX R3111910-3N 1
15 Set bolt RMERMTEN b 4PC03008-40 M8X40, 10T 22
16 0394471 Packing, side cover EMOE Sy x> R4113659-1A t0.5 1
17 0390525 Packing, bottom cover BEREE Y x> R3112582-1C t0.5 1
18 0390664 Packing, bearing WA 7RERZ/ Sy * > R4112675-4E t1 1
19 0394426 Packing, oil pump iib (e ALTE R4112586-1C t0.5 1
20 0606181 Packing, cylinder head cover A LE Ny F 3PC03046-1 t0.5 1
21 0136358 Packing, suction side flange BATZI IRy F Y R4112049-2C tl 1
22 0132293 Packing, discharge side flange HHEM7 S SRy 2 4PC01279-2 t1 1
23 132826 Packing, terminal cover P A ot % AT VALE D R4425066A t1.5 1
24 138812 Packing, terminal top cover F—IFNAN—-LEN Ny ¥ | R4425077-1 t4 1
25 0606390 "0" ring, oil service plug OV v 7 4PC03167-3 $9.5X ¢2.5 1
26 0622323 "'0" ring, oil level gauge HEHBOV VY 4PC03167-1A $33X¢2.6 1
27 0606383 0" ring, terminal plate F—3IFMRAOY ¥ 4PC03167-2 $47.7X$3.5 1
28 0606408 ‘0" ring, terminal plate F—-IF+MREAOV 7 4PC03167-4 ¢37;8>< 23 2

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 57 —

OMAEBMAdRRIIL > TUVIERIE. NEESTHREMVET.

(TR94-03)



Compressor
E & 8
NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME T

E | BRES BEEE ¥ X i*t # 184 VAEY | £
29 0605683 Piston EX by 2PC03031-1 2
30 104207 Compression ring avrvyyvary)y R412365-1C 2

‘31 104208 Qil ring 4N T R412364-1C 2
32 0606369 Piston pin EXbrrEY 4PC02994-2 2
33 121211 Retainer ring, piston pin YX eVt Ti30012-14 4
34 0622378 Connecting rod L 3PC03032-1 2
35 132220 Clamping bolt, connecting rod BEBEET L b R429284.4C M6xX30, 10T 4
36 138202 Plate, connecting rod clamping bolt HEEET R FED EDIR R412713-1 2
37  |0606167 | Crank pin metal I5vIEYAIN 3PC03034-1 2 Replace as_the upper and
38 0622385 Crankshaft ISVIM 3PC03035-1 1
39 132314 Key, rotor a—J ¥ - Ti41028-50 7X7X50L 1
40 132313 Nut, crankshaft 2o IRy b R4136668 M30 1
41 132312 Lock washer, crankshaft SR>y FEED EDE R413667A t1.6X $31 1
42 0605676 Oil pump wmR>7 2PC03007-1A TAG0A 1
43 Set bolt WA TR b 4PC03008-22 M8Xx22, 10T 6
44 292011 Gauge joint, check valve for oil pressure WERH AN LSS — S EF | 2PF00177-1 VCG2DA 1
45 132502 Oil suction filter HWRATZ 4 V5 R314703C 1
46 252002 Half union joint g‘ﬁ‘é g Ni42021.5J UFD-3C 1
47 1305141 QOil pressure control valve HERES - # R414357 1
48 1305143 Spring, oil pressure control valve HERESR « f£82 R414299A 1 Replace a set
49 1305142 Spindle, oil pressure control valve HERES - fr1E R4141193 1
50 132525 Oil check vaive FANF 2y 78NV R4141251: 2-1 1
51 136710 Demister HER R4141246-1C 1
52 205106 Oil level gauge W Me42051-2 $27 1
53 132955 Set bolt HEHBRTEL b 4SK01015-16 M6X 16, SUS304 3
54 100115 Qil drain plug Heidiz Ni41011-28 PUG3/8 1
55 0606376 Suction valve BAH 4PC03044-1A 2
56 132651 Spring pin, suction valve plate ATY) Ty R429383-1E 4

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O TRESMHNFBEIC N> TLIBAEI, DEEESTHRMW2T.

(TR94-03)




Compressor

ER A
NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION QTY/UNIT REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & & K
FE | BRES REES ¥R &+ # 1 RY RS # =
57 139624 Knock pin, valve seat FEMGRRD L 4PC00573-1 $5%X28L 2
58 132503 Suction filter B’AT 4 NE R426925C 1
59 132811 Set plate, terminal F—3 VAL R3425047: 1-1B 1
60 132955 Set bolt, terminal F— S FNVBUTHEN b 45K01015-16 M6X 16, SUS304 8
61 132830 Terminal cover P=IFNA - R3425068-3E 1
62 138802 Terminal top cover F=IFNAHN-LE R3425076-1 1
63 132938 Set bolt, terminal cover =3 FNAN—BYTHN b 4SK01202-12S M6X 12, SUS304 4
64 Set bolt, terminal top cover PAT S 2 2 TACE & 1 in g ) 45K01015-20 M6X20, SUS304 4
65 292011 Gauge joint, check valve for low pressure EERYLEHTY - VBF 2PF00177-1 VCG2DA 1
66 292011 Gauge joint, check valve for high pressure BEAM AT - VBT 2PF00177-1 VCG20A 1
67 292011 Gauge joint, oiling T AT - VBT 2PF00177-1 VCG2DA 1
- 68 132933 Set bolt, suction side stop valve BAREABF RS RV b 4PC00729-25 M10X25, SUS304 2
69 132962 Set bolt, discharge side stop valve mEHPASAF BRAE RL b 4PC00781-20 M8X 20, SUS304 2
70 0029272 Magnet R7Ay b 4PC00715-1 1

@ When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

— 59—

O HMEFEMI VAL > TLIBRR. DEFBTHERRV2T,

(TR94-03)




List of bolts and nuts
B, Ty P E-RE

The bolts and nuts used for the marine type container refrigeration unit are listed below.
However, regarding the bolts and nuts used for compressor, see the items of compressor.

T3

CORIZ. IVTFFEEEBICFEALTWARVI 7Y M AV EBEEF-—KRCL-bD

BLEBBICEALTOAEL M 7Y FMEXDOVL TR EBBOEE22BL T &Y,

Spring lock washer

NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION MATERIAL REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & B K
e | BRES mES i i+ B # R .| £
48512 Set screw m 4SK03122-12 M4Xx12 Stainless steel
65520 Set screw ma 4SK03124-20 M6X20 Stainless steel
4B12 800016S Set boit AAEN b 4SK01013-12 M4Xx12 Stainless steel
4820 Set bolt AERN P 45K01013-20 M4x20 Stainless stee!
5B16 860512 Set bolt AARN 4SK01014-16 M5X16 Stainless steel
6820 800011 Set bolt Vay:- L N 4SK01015-20 M6X20 Stainless steel
6825 800013 Set boit av:-b 4SK01015-25 M6X25 Stainless steel
8825 800007 Set bolt RARNV b 45K01016-25 M8X25 Stainless steel
10830 Set bolt RARN 45K01017-30 M10X30 Stainless steel
10885 Set bolt AARNVE 4SK01017-85 M10X85 Stainless steel
12B50 Set bolt AARNV 45K01018-50 M12X50 Stainless steel
8845 Set bolt AARNV b 45K01016-45 M8X45 Stainless steel
4N 830003 Set nut AATy b 4SK06011-4 M4 Stainless steel
5N 830013s Set nut AArY b 4SK06011-5 M5 Stainless steel
6N 830014S Set nut YAy kab ) 4SK06011-6 M6 Stainless steel
8N 8300158 Set nut AAFvh 45K06011-8 M8 Stainless steel
4NN 833302 Nylon lock nut AfFy b (FA4aY) R4716460-1 M4 Stainless steel
SNN 0322072 Nylon lock nut AAFy M (FL1uY) R4716460-2 M5 Stainless steel
6NN 833301 Nylon lock nut AAFy M (FL1ay) R4716460-3 M6 Stainless steel
10NN Nylon lock nut AAFv M (F4aY) R4716460-5 M10 Stainless steel
12NN | 833307 Nylon lock nut AfiFy M F{uY) R4716460-6 M12 Stainless steel
4SW 8410028 7R 45K07110-4 M4 Stainless steel

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O BRAEBMARBICL>TLHBAR. DEEE THRMVET,

(TR94-03)



List of bolts and nuts
HF b Fy PRA-RR

NO. PARTS NO. DWG. NO. TYPE SPECIFICATION MATERIAL REMARKS
PARTS NAME B & &
TE BRES mEE b * # # R® | *
5SW 8410118 Spring lock washer ALY x4 4SK07110-5 M5 Stainless steel
65W 841004S Spring lock washer NIEE 4SK07110-6 M6 Stainless steel
8SW 0437640 Spring lock washer NAES 4SK07110-8 m8 Stainless steel
10SW Spring lock washer VALY 4SK07110-10 M10 Stainless steel
aw 844003 Plain washer RS 4SK07005-4 M4 Stainless steel
5W 844003S Plain washer RS 4SK07005-5 M5 Stainless steel
6w 8440045 Plain washer PR 4SK07005-6 mé Stainless steel
8w Plain washer YRS 45K07005-8 M8 Stainless steel
10W 844021 Plain washer TR 4SK07005-10 M10 Stainless seeel
12w 844022 Plain washer TS 4SK07005-12 M12 Stainless steel
5WW | 0322096 Plain washer FEES (RHA) 4SK07006-5 M5 Stainless stee!
6WW [ 844017S Plain washer YRS (KA 4SK07006-6 M6 Stainless steel
8WW 0437657 Plain washer RS (KA ) 45K07006-8 M8 Stainless steel
8TW 860017 Toothed lock washer BiTES 45K07205-8 M8 Stainless steel
8BS2wW Set bolt with washer ESEAAARL 45A02114-20 M6X20+SW+W

@ When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O BRFEMHIBRUCL>TWABRIE. DEEFSTHRMV2T.

(TR94-03)



List of bolts and nuts

B, Fy M E—RR

Le2-

NO.
il

PARTS NO.
BRES

PARTS NAME

B &

B W

DWG. NO.
REEE

TYPE
R

SPECIFICATION MATERIAL

it

id % ®"

REMARKS
% #

® When ordering the parts whose No. are not shown in the PARTS NO. column, be sure to describe DWG. NO..

O FRFESMHAVRICL > TULIBR. NEES TIRRMVET,

(TR94.03)



DAIKIN OVERSEAS PARTS SUPPLY CENTRE

| MAIN PARTS CENTRE |

DAIKIN INDUSTRIES LTD.

9 Ishizu-Nishi-machi, Sakai, Osaka 592, Japan
Tel: (0722) 41—9103, Telex: 65920 Fax: (0722) 41—3561

| AMERICAN PARTS CENTRE |

DAIKIN U.S. CORPORATION

C/0 SUMITOMO WAREHOUSE (USA) INC. 19301 Pacific Gateway Drive, Torrance, CA 90502, US.A
Tel: (213) 769—0105 (within CA), (800) 367—9733 (from outside CA), Fax: (213) 769—0304

[ EUROPEAN PARTS CENTRE ]

DAIKIN EUROPE N.V.

Zandvoordestraat 300, B-8400 Oostende, Belgium
Tel: (059) 558111, Telex: 81248 Belgium, Fax: (059) 558899

| AUSTRALIAN PARTS CENTRE |

DAIKIN AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.

77-83 Alfred Road, Chipping Norton, N.S.W. 2170 Australia
Tel: (02) 755-3322, Telex: 27973 Australia, Fax: (02) 755—2017

['SOUTH AFRICAN PARTS CENTRE ]

SOUTH AFRICAN MARINE CORPORATION LTD.

Bp Centre, Thibault Square, Cape Town 8001, Republic of South Africa
Tel: (021) 408—6911 Fax: (021)408—6370 Telex: 52—7907

[ NEW ZEALAND PARTS CENTRE |

P & O TECHNICAL SERVICES.

P.0. BOX 9309, Newmarket, Auckiand, New Zealand
Tel: (09) 377—5565 Fax: (09)307—1233 Telex: 21435

[ TAIWAN PARTS CENTRE |

HO TAI DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.

11F, 143 Fu Hsing N. Road, Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.
Tel: (02) 5148887 (EXT 214) Fax: (02) 5148960 Telex: 19373




DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Tokyo Office: Shinjuku Sumitomo Bldg, 6-1, 2-chome Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-02,
Japan

Tel. (03) 3344—8257

Fax: (03) 3344—8027

Telex: J32540

Cable ADDRESS: TKYDAIKINOKAY

TR94-03B
(96.4. )



	Parts related with components
	Parts related with the casing(out side)
	Parts related with the casing(in side)
	Parts related with electrical parts
	Parts related with piping
	Control box
	Electronic controller
	Electronic temperature recorder
	Parts related with the name plate
	Parts related with option(out side)
	Parts related with option(inside)
	Compressor
	List of bolts and nuts

